DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
16-JUL-2015

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-05-2015

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: May 2015 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Net Production

Whisky 12,490,339 12,834,200 59,761,204
Brandy 268,691 986,739 3,248,482
Rum, Gin & Vodka 904,636 581,162 3,142,957
Alcohol 1,177,064,330 1,111,297,783 5,655,855,405

Production Total 1,190,727,996

1,125,699,884

5,722,008,048

Withdraw als
Taxable Total 28,171,701 29,167,032 148,874,940
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 18,108,120 8,076,899 50,681,906
For export, transferto CBW & FTZ * 61,665,895 26,856,046 470,153,794
For use US, Hospital, Education 153,939 174,556 831,378
For research, testing 73,302 85,227 298,983
Tax Free Total 80,001,256 35,192,728 521,966,061
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 587,258,863 517,786,859
Brandy 37,125,552 37,914,804
Rum, Gin & Vodka 4,131,778 5,366,579
Alcohol and Spirits 131,922,161 89,893,555
Miscellaneous 572,421 411,800
Total 761,010,775 651,373,597
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 11,990,209,453 13,213,117,889 51,821,564,839
Rye 16,502,864 15,754,513 94,515,195
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 187,100,053 256,709,444 1,033,177,034
Wheat & Sorghum 17,416,903 94,401,971 177,740,090

Total Grain 12,211,229,273

13,579,983,817

NOTE: Changesin figuresfrom prior reportscould be due to amendedreportsbeing filed.

Thisdataisnotfinal and may needto be amended.
Data doesnot contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS standsfor pounds.

53,126,997,158

64,146,898
3,278,486
2,189,522

5,244,817,592
5,314,432,498

127,380,725

55,383,213
293,614,285
1,299,367
427,794
350,724,659

48,657,078,997
89,631,666
1,281,370,007
391,691,844
50,419,772,514

All otherfiguresare in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon isa gallon of liquid at 60 degreesFahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degreesFahrenheit referred to water at 60 degreesFahrenheit asunity, orthe

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total

Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol
Total

Grand Total
Spirits Dumped to Processing

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

6,267,030
1,518,200
4,265,563
987,104
9,766,927
4,919,227
971,384
1,560,483
172,292
24,161,180

30,428,210

84,372

2,135,540
444,827

474,687
3,055,054
33,567,636

31,053,074
1,925,544
6,728,668

1,625,892
4,356,815
1,099,091
2,629,929

682,433
1,545,372

51,646,818

1,022,985
384,753

6,644,331
1,299,955
3,992,223
1,012,615
10,734,614

5,696,651
545,738
1,750,997
284,293
25,317,086
31,961,417

62,808

2,263,710
188,670

372,269
2,824,649
34,848,874

9,639,559

2,093,426
6,317,650

1,328,877
3,745,472
790,203
1,936,373
683,897
1,698,282

28,233,739

762,324
311,395

NOTE: Changesin figuresfrom prior reportscould be due to amendedreportsbeing filed.
Thisdataisnotfinal and may needto be amended.

Data doesnot contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS standsfor pounds.
All otherfiguresare in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon isa gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit asunity, orthe

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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29,554,576
7,824,120
18,346,619
4,538,924
49,956,568
25,316,174
3,852,227
7,097,908
1,752,325
118,684,865
148,239,441

319,613

9,246,513
1,724,700
2,359,892
13,331,105
161,890,159

144,050,851
9,430,551
31,272,396
7,756,458
18,724,715
3,357,534
11,194,012
3,235,385
6,597,518
235,619,420

4,875,132
1,619,331

33,377,067
6,059,506
18,459,735
4,972,783
49,608,023

25,958,048
2,560,199
8,089,372
1,777,623

117,485,289
150,862,356

273,855

10,415,401
1,421,985
1,837,955

13,675,341

164,811,552

45,111,109
10,791,997
33,563,685
6,308,650
18,284,969
2,978,596
9,652,000
3,233,512
6,043,045
135,967,563

3,750,120
1,502,594
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Year to Date Year to Date

Current Month

Current Month

Bottled Imports

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka 639,823 605,419 3,881,540 3,703,264
Imported Whisky 1,409,738 1,608,709 8,037,628 8,540,582
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous 1,190,309 1,630,495 6,390,534 6,805,853
Imported Rum 2,862,370 1,953,458 12,276,898 11,641,152
Tequila 1,282,760 1,279,511 5,838,449 5,502,644
Total 7,385,000 7,077,592 36,425,049 36,193,495
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 614,562,159 579,416,153 2,756,024,429 2,642,696,785
Withdraw als: Other than Fuel 118,395,478 129,439,451 586,447,612 574,616,438
Fuel 545,389,473 473,033,866 2,352,013,437 2,239,342,837
Used in Manufacture of Articles 89,560 368,334 2,263,393 6,262,141
Ending Inventory 99,526,479 103,075,268
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production 20,885,645 20,741,972 99,395,371 101,701,931
Withdraw als 12,242,199 12,175,138 59,714,133 57,839,022
Used in Manufacture of Articles 7,222,639 7,733,227 34,847,181 38,876,608
Ending Inventory 2,423,931 1,939,476

NOTE: Changesin figuresfrom priorreportscould be due to amendedreportsbeing filed.

Thisdata isnotfinal and may needto be amended.
Data doesnot contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS standsfor pounds.

All otherfiguresare in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon isa gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degreesFahrenheit referred to water at 60 degreesFahrenheit asunity, orthe

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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